


Department of Permits and

Development Management Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

December 1, 2003

Mr. Aaron Walker
Cingular Wireless
7150 Standard Drive
Hanover, MD 21076

Dear Mr. Walker

RE: Sg)irit and Intent Case No. 76-27-X
1% Election District

Your letter addressed to Mr. Katroco, dated November 24, 2003 has been
referred to me for reply. After careful review of the materials included with the
letter and the zoning records for this property the following has been determined.

Provided that the height of the existing tower is not increased and no
lighting of any kind is placed on the tower, the proposal is considered to be within
the “spirit and intent” of Zoning Case No.76-27-X. You must sticky-back a copy
of this letter on all plans submitted to Baltimore County for permit approval.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
Lloyd T. Moxley

Planner Il
Zoning Review

LTM

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Development Processing
Couaty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Aveaue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba. md.us

Department of Permits and
Development Management

Navember 16, 1658

Mr. Timothy F. Madden, ASLA, AICP
Morris & Ritchie Associates, inc.

110 Wes! Road, Suile 245

Towson, 21204

Dear Mr. Madden:

RE: Jacksonville Microwave Tower, Zoning Case # 76-27-X, 10® Elaction District
| am in receipt of sacond letier in responsa . A
Minmyprierpllalm’.uy;ldw: mnptggondz,m-m“fwl(wx
€0') intermitiently-manned squipment bullding with a 20 foot rear setback to the eest
line meda.ﬂ.)ml4elpmmlgtmﬂdbopummodﬁmmmwirﬂ

intert of zoning case W7S-27-X, provi the i s
259.3.C.3 & 409.6, Battimore County Zoning Regultions (BCZR) can be met.

W‘% P
John J. Sulliven, Jr.
Planner ||
Review
HNScs
c Zoning case 76-27-X

Come visit the County’s Website a1 www.co.ba.md.us
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Baltimore County County Office. Building
Department of Permits and IHMMI?R
Development Management F‘tm. Wh.mn
Qctober 8, 1898
Timothy F. Madden, ASLA, AICP
Principal
Momis & Ritchie Associates, Inc.
110 Weet Road, Sulte 245
Towson, MD 21204
Daar Mr. Madden:
RE: Jacksonvile Microwave Tower, Zoning Case #768-27-X, 10 Elsction District
Your letier Jablon, Director of
, has relerrad to me for reply. The of thia site, par the 1" =
mmmm"ﬂ;"?mu-_-"ﬁﬂf"m'g‘m* ee foot (40 feet by
80 fonl) imer Bulding weh 8 20-fool reer setback oy
ling BM.). métter hus been reviewad by staff and it has been

Jis:sg

Come visit the County’s Websile at www.co.ba.mnd,us
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OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT T
mm w%:’?’uﬁ’: m&i:l‘!:lu
)
oe____11/3/98 accower ____001~6150 A o
ascuny §40.00 (L W. 08101
“40.00 DX
i Baltimore Caunty, Axryland
motk e Morris & Rizchis
i VERIFICATION #98-4472

Jacksonville Microwsve Tower

WATE - Calewin. P - AGECY TRLOW | CUSTOMN CHISEENS ALIRATION
MORRIS & Rﬂc”m INC. ¢
PLANNERS, SURVEYORS, DA

Septomber 2., 1998

Subject: Jackeonvills Microwave Tower

A Special Exception to permit ITT"s use of the mbject propasty for the location of &
microwsve, wirdles tanimisting tower was spproved by the Zoning Commissioner in Case No. 76-
27-X. Our client, Ball Aflmntic Mobile, proposes to add a building to te site to house og
for » co-located microwave downlink for their cellular natwack. The priposed building will be a
2,400 0.L. intermitentty-manned envipment building (40" x 607) as shown on the enclosed plm. The
peoperty is poned BM-CR, which would require no zoning approval for such a modular bailding.

It is our opinion that the addition of th new building and the sddition of s co-located tower:
v is within the spirit and isseet of the Zoning Cossnissioner s order in Case No, 76-27-X, and the
New Tower Logislation. 1

We herelry request your fivorsble opimion on this matter. We swait your reply.

. Very Truly Yours,
MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSQCIATES. INC.

Tor mdd~— :

Timothry F. Madden, ASLA, AICP
Principal

91040521
anchosures
e Kent Lutz, BAM w/ enclosure
Reb Hoffman, VBH w' enclowre
Don Mittea, MRA
Thmiteh: 44 hovtarenas 71 P
i ke e AR ety N
L Ll 910) PE6448 (301} 4704470
Fax{om v FAX 10 1T

MORRIS & RITCHI&SSOCIATES. INC.

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS,
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

October 26, 1998

Mr. John Sullivan

Office of Zoning Review
Department of Permits and
Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesaprake Avenuc
Towson, MO 21204

s
\JEB“?!-“ Vi
gCEr /éf -

Subject: Jacksonville Microwave Tower
Zoning Case #76-27-X
10th Election District
Dear John:

We acknowledge receipt of your leter dated October 6, 1998 regarding proposed new
facilities at this tower location. As a modification 1o our original request contained in our letter
dated Scptember 21, 1998, we hereby request you review the enclosed sketch plan which depicts a.
proposed 3,000.00 5.1 (50 x 60') building in liew of the previously shown 2,400 s.{. building.

It is our opinion that the addition of the new building and the addition of a co-located tower
user is within the spirit and intent of the Zoning Commissioner's order in Case No. 76-27-X, and the
New Tower Legislation.

‘We hereby request your favorable opinion on this mamter. We await your reply.

Very Truly Yours,

MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Timethy ¢ Noddiso
Timothy F. M. ASLA, AICP
Principal

enclosures

#10405.21

.4 Mr. Kent Lutz
Mr. Rob Hoffman
Mr. Don Mitten

TFM kot ] 00 v It 102398

[]139m wamSTREET Sunezw I 110 wesT nosn surc [] %%

= BEL AR MARYLAND 21014 TUWSON MARYLAND 21204

55 JUTHC TION. MARYLAND 20701
(410} 8731690 (410) 836 7560 14101821 1890 (410] 7192 G446 {301 4704470
o2

FAX (410) 873-1820 FAX (410; 821 1748 Fragnm)
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Baltimore County
Department of Penmits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba. md.us

October 6, 1858

Timothy F. Madden. ASLA, AICP
Principal
v%m & Rilchie Associa 2!85 Inc.

Towson, MD 21204
Dear Mr. Madden:
RE. Jacksonville Microwave Tower, Zoning Case #76-27-X. 10" Election District

Your lefter to Amold Jablon, Dirodm W Developmen
Management. has been referred to me for reply. mllaowmulh pcrlhs1'
200 mlezmlngml‘prunberNEZO(anyoumd -R.C. (Buslneu.Ma)ot—
Cumm.l rural). Your client's request is for a proposed 2,400-square foot (40 feet by

B0 feet) intermi -marmod wuvmom bl.uldlng with a 20-foot rear sstback wd\e east
prupedy Ime(z M.). This matter has been reviewed by stafl and it has
determined proposod bmldinu {and 4 corTPtmng lot) would be permittad wﬁhh
the spirit and |nlsm of -Z, provided that the requirements of
Section 250.3.C.3 and 409.8, amm_cmmmmmm. ly.

| trust manhekmmmon set forth in this letter is
responsive 10 the request. If you need further
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391,

sufficiently detailed and
information or have any questions. please

Very tuly yours,

’4 Sullmn Jr.

Planl\er ]
Review

JIS:sqj

Come vt the County's Websue av waww.co.ba.md.us
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VERIFICATION

#98-14959

Jacksonvilel Microwaye Tower
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MORRIS & H"ChlﬂSSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS. PLANNERS, SURVEYDRS,
AND LANDSCAFE ARCHITECTS

September 21, 1998

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director
Depariment of Permits alld
Development M
County Office Building. Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsan, MD 21204
Subject: Jacksonville Microwave Tower
Dear Amold:

A Special Exception te permit 1TT"s use of the subject property for the location of a
microwave, wireless transmitling tower was approved by the Zoning Commissioner in Case No. 76-
27-X. Qur ¢lient, Bell Atlantic Mobile. proposes o add a building to the site to housc equipment
for a co-located microwave downlink for their cellular network. The proposed building will be a
2,400 5.1, intermitiently-manned equipment building (40’ x 60°) as shown on the enclosed plan. The
property is zoned BM-CR, which would require no zoning approval for such a modular buiiding

It is our opinion thal the addition of the new building and the addition of a ro-localed tower
uger is within the spinit and intent of the Zoning Commissioner’s order in Case No. 76-27-X, and the
New Tower Legislation.

We hereby request your favarable opinion on this matt r. We await your reply.

Very Truly Yours,
MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC

—T .
[ Al
Timothy F. Madden, ASLA, AICP

Pancipal
#10405 21

enclosures

o Keni Lutz, BAM w/ enclosure
Rob Hoffman, VBH w/ enclosure
Don Mitien, MRA

TEM muka 1405 mcromave K219
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BEL AR AATY LAND
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050N P‘Bl'lT.lON( OR ZONING RB-CL(JWICAT!ON G
ANDY/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - 27"
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: = e 33"’\ o
Systens, Ino. District, . TIMORE COUN
1, or we,Mnited States Tramemiesion legal owner of he property situsle i Baitimore : o . BAL] v
County and which is described in the description and plat sttached bereto and made a port horeo!, i 1.1.T. UNITED STATES TRANSMISSION * ;
bereby petition (1) that the roning siatus of the herein duscribed property be re-classifid, pursasnt ; SYSTEMS, INC. Cme No. 76-27-X, hem ! 29 . . r‘
16 the Zoing Law of Baltimore County, from an om0 to an b Baittmers omaty, Sarglonk BAL OIBCOUHﬂ.m!LA'D
i . Bepartment O Pablic Warks
CORRESPONDENCE
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING REROPTICE
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE TOWEDN, MARTLAND S1804
S of Bl g
Wr. Commissioner: ) o e, 0, v missioner Dabe... duly 22,1975 _______
Pursuant to the autharity conteined in Section 524.1 of the Beltimore ¥r. 8, Erie Tim 2 FROM__Villia Q. Froam. Qirectac of Blanning
County Charter, we hareby snter cur appesroncs in this procesding. You ore ounty Gn-!mmm‘ ; SURmmCT_Petition 176 _55_3'"3'Es"“:f-:zuxﬁgflsz;‘:'“ﬂ:r:;;;'i e Road
See attached desoription \ fowson, Marrlend 2125 Petition for Special Exception for Wireless Transmitting and Receivi
i requesied 1o notify ws of any Gate or dates which may be In connection therewith, Mt Ttem #239 (157-1575) Structure, with total height of 390 feet, ALl eeRre
3 Petitioner - I.7.T. United States Transmission Systems, Inc,
Property Owmr: Unitsd States Transmission Systems, Inc.
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and ‘Zoaing Regulstions of Baltimore i w0 9b ibeage ! Sry, ke omy, i Ovdac i yafinecsian ihasous th Sog. 115" . of Cerrebieville 8., 131S* 5. of Pepor W11
County, to use the herein described property, for. Virelamy_trensmitting shd Teceiving & Existing Zoningt B,
atruoture, with fotal beight of 30 LaEbe..eeon.oeammnmmmmamememnsnemenann IR, h h o m‘""‘:‘““ '::““1 M?::‘_:" wireless “‘:’r";”, 10th District
Praperty s 1o be posted and - by Zoning &), Abosuei il Wo. of Merest 1,523 Distriet: 10th :
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re- and/or Special s B HEARING: Wednesday, July 30, 1975 at 10:00 A.M.
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are (o be bound by the soning Poaple's Counmel Dear Mr. Dilenna:
and of County adopted pursuant {o the Zoning Law for Baltimore The following commnts are furmished in regerd to the plat mbsitted to this office
: nty. for review by the Zoning in with the subject item.
- } o | . The staff of the OFfice of Planning has reviewed the subject petition
= -,__________________________________.w@_ﬂéﬂm.%,ﬁ %ﬁ% Oereraly and has the following comment to offer. '
ey / 3 e
- 1 ‘ 'Ii ﬁ - . Deputy Pecple's Counsel Baltimcre County utilities and highvay impr He ] The Baltimore County Board of Education has programmed the constriction of
2 R T Gomiract purchaser /:' ey 7%*’ County Office Building m"'u“:'m:: ;i":: ::’m-"’"’!m““’m‘m‘“‘u‘ ;‘-m:&'r:: :::'3::3 m‘: °=.": Jacksonville Elementary on property located jmediately to the South of
= Address 62 Froad ¥ Towsens, Marylond 2204 Juns 2k, 1972, were furnished Marks and Cooks (Architacts and Plannsra) by the this propacty.
I;J Ps SRS g Baltimore County Buresa of Public Services, The staff is concerned that the proposed tower, if damaged could fall oato the
— Lol Y TR school when built, onto moving traffic on J ttsville Pike, and/ar o
PR I ¢ e 2 LV Loded TS R 4 i .Ilrn:::ﬂi‘h Pike (m J&t) is s mm: :':::.f;n- ll'!-_ :mﬂ esl;tln; m.:nma and alectric fransaisaion |fnes on he dayrateceills Pihs
& - I HEREBY CERTIFY Thet o copy of the foragoing Ordar was malled this_/ 2 7 e toa: ek sbiotton of tha Maryload Mieteey Any utility con- elaht sofryay.
- struction within the State Road right-of-way will be subject %o the staniards,
ua of July, 1975 to Edward Remingten, Project Englneer = Focllities, 1.T.T. = United epeclfications and approval of the State in addition to those of Baltimore Gunm. ) /'
dress _... - - ) .
This office has no further comment 1 ard to the plan subwitted for Zomi #; Loz mng»
* = e Siates Tronemimion Systems, Inc. 67 Brood Sireet, New York, New York, 10004, uﬂlﬂﬂ’ ey ,.:.. in = .:.;‘EM, Ttem '259 (19'1'&_;375)_ i T
ORDERED By The Zoning C of County, this.__ —o-tday . Director of Planning
of._ Jume , 195.., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as Legal Owner. Very truly yours, ——
L..«'Qu by (e Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through- A
=,
LLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Ckief, Bureau of Engineering
END1EAM:FWR:o0
cct G. Reier (File The Manor Shopping Ctr.)

UNE Key Sheet
80 WE 11 Pos. Shest
NE 20 C Tope

35 Tax ap

fover}

Do
JOKING LzealllALNT

| will not attend. JWH. By ..

F]

2

® LEO W.RADER ¢

{ HYDROGRAPHY RECISTERED SURVEYOR ENGINEERING
TOPOGRAPHY TITLE SURVEYS
AEODESY LAND PLANNING
39 Beliast Road - Timonium, Maryland 21083 May 31, 1975 L 2-2020 on G
ZONING DESCRIPTION . BALTINOI OFFICE
RE COUMTY OF P
All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying, and being in the Tenth st ,
Election District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and described Baizen County Office Building

el Za@. 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
i? Soeed 8%.,Bew Besk, K.Y,  Towson, Maryland 21204
10004 axvem: Ny, Biwued ¥. Bemingben
Your nuum has been rueuim and accepted for
filing this FT day o j— 9788

September 23, 1975
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING for the same at an iron bar set in concrete at the southwest corner

of a steel fence surrcunding a steel tower, said place of beginning being
distant 1315 feet more or less measured suutherly along the center of the

Mr, Edward Remingtoa

Project Engineer = Facilities

L T.T. Unlted States Transrisslon Systems, Inc.
67 Broad Street

New York, New York 10004

Jarrettsville Road from the center of the Paper Mill Road, c¢nd approximately
115 feet measured easterly from the Jarrettsville Road, thence running for

. ¢ DiNenna,
the outlines of the parcel of land now being described, referring all bear- Zoning Commissioner

ings to the true meridian as heretofore established on this site by others,

RE: retitlon for Special Excepti :
‘nginnrn::-l?jﬂzil'.E nl'.;:rr:[:t-vllle by the ten following courses and distances respectively, viz: South 67
Hoag, 1315"S of Paper Mill Road

10th Election Dintrict

Petitioner x {3 s,

Petitioner's ntton:sy " _Reviewed hy%
100 ¥. Bader ranl T. He ] .

degrees 14 minutes 19 seconds East 374.76 feet to a steel pipe, North 22

1. T. T. Unitod States Traasmission degrees 45 minutes 41 seconds East 20.00 feet to a steel pipe, Marth 39 Chairman,
Systams, Inc. - Petitioaers degrees 11 minutes 22 second West B5.06 feel to a steel ripe, North 22 -ﬁ' ., Tiemiem, W4, 21093 :::-’;:g‘;lg;n““

NO. ¥6=27-X (Itern No. 239} degrees 41 minutes 41 seconds East 240.32 feet to an iron bar set in

concrete, North 67 degrees 20 minutes 17 seconds West 125,00 feet %o a steel
pipe, North 73 degrees 53 minutes 07 seconds West 155.19 feet to a steel
pipe, South 16 degrees 06 minutes 53 seconds West 168,18 feet to a steel
pipe, South 22 degrees 37 minutes 35 seconds West 60.00 feet to a steel

Dear Mr. Remington:

I have this date passed my Order in the ahove captioned matter 1n
accardnnce with the attached.

Yery u-ny' Rrs,

i ’r:_// pipe, North 67 deqrees 22 minutes 25 secunds West 40,00 feet to a steel m “ m PLAN
f/ 2 pipe, aad South 12 degrees 37 minutes 35 sei-ands West 55,00 feet to the i
5 1c b1 '{:.z\:.\( —— place of beginning. 1

Zaning Commissioner CONTAINING 1,923 acres of land more or less, =

EVALUATION COMMENTS

SED/me

Attachmenis

ce:  John W. Hesslan, II, Esguire
Peaple's Counsel




Pursaant 10 the advertisement, posting of

_County Zoning Regulations having bs

W sppearing that by resson of. ha Seguizements of Section 507. ). of_the Raltimers

M. and public hearlng on the above petition and.

mat

| 67 Brosd Street.
‘Mew York, N.¥Y. 10004

existing tower. Mju-:
ide of Jarrettsville

_i_ e R
%x.\ transmitting -nd reulvel: g_tg_n_:__-m” granted.
15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of oy County this.. 3. ..o
5 ik L1975 e ..
BEALYR DEPAKTINT
> g
oa FINE PREVERTION
L » Specia)
= receiving atru DEPANTHENT OF
granted, from and after the date of this orders subject to th TRAFTIC ENCINEERING
which ware received on September 8, 1975, by T 1 .
Department of Public Works and the Office b
E.l Planniag and Zoning.  “TTTggg o RCTIERG
& PROJECT D
i DEVELOPNENT PLANNING
Pursuani 1o the advertlsemenl, posling of property and public hearing on the m;uuﬂu - : TROUSTRIAL
and it appearing that by reason 6 . . oo e iimaccsnssasasanaana 3 i sele i
. 1 BOARD OF FDUCATION
e e e e siisEssssssssesssssssesssssssssssssssessssses % o U
BUILDINGS ENGINCER
the abave re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Enception should NOT BE N L i
GRANTED.
IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning C of County, this.. .
T e S P .. that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remafn a...... .. Ciiimessismsmmeaas zone: and/or the Special Exceplion for.._.._....
sdusnmamanias ceremmeeeecmeaean-a--be and the same is hereby DENIED.
""" Zaning Commissioner of Baitimore County
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDWGG.  TOWSOM. MARYLAND 1804
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eusins ). Curveas. PAL Wi T, MrLren .

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland - 21204

Rer  Ttem 239 - ZAC - June 24, 1975
Property Owner: United States
Location: Beg. 115%' E of Jarr
Existing Zoning: BM
Proposed Zoning: Speclal Exce

receiving st
Mo. of Acres: 1.923
District: 10th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Wo trctfic problems are

wagcran ey TRAre enemmn

June 25, 1975

Mr. S5, Eric DiNepna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zening

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr.

Transmission Systems, Inc.
ettsville Rd. 1315* 5 of Paper Mill M.

ption for wireless transmitting &
ructure, with total height of 130 feet.

Exception for a wireless tranamitting & receiving structure.

NsF/bza

anticipated by the requested Special Ho. of Aores: 1.98%
District: 10th Vﬂy!ruly oy
Since this special exception is for a wireless
e transmitting and receiving tover, mo health bhazard is 4. 7‘-4."/,‘—-(:6/-—4
By A anticipaced. hn L. Wimbley
LA A LA s 'x. .,..‘.s-.c_---_‘ H ng Spacllist 11
( Michael S. Flanigan Very truly yours, Project ond Developmant Plonning
Traffic Englnanring Asiociate
%,. Y/ TISN
Thomas H. Devlin, Directer
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
¢ HVB:mahy

——BauriMmore County, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DiNenna:

Heeting, June 24,

Nr. ﬂ-‘lﬂ”!. ‘Remington e
!uj'. . = Facilitiea - on the weat .
. t a8 rural, residential
.I M“:‘I: ﬁ: :plclll' Exception
Unitsd States Transmission ‘Systess, Inc. - Some indication must In aum-l this Committes
Petitioners status the existing tower)

5 m’?::.umhanhw.

Dear Sirs:

Committea has e ey &’uwn?‘
‘The Soning Plans Mvisory Lt o
reviewed the lul:‘hdtt ed with the ::nm numdun.-umuunm less
nhmmdpnumudh as made an on site field ; » RO more than 30 days after uua.n

of The following comments !ﬂ ta, will ba d to you in ;
are a result of Illil mimr and l.nlpcu.m. i near o ‘ & 2

L __;;“jf%zm; #4

e : Soning Plans Mvisary Committes

to indicate
the appropriateness dl Hn mim action requested,
but to assure that al. are made aware of

plans or problems wlt.h rqamd to un malmt
pians that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may !u-avrumuput'th
the foning Commissionexr with recommendatiens

the ‘of the :ed soning.

rty begins 115 !m oast
of A’l!tlttl 1le n::r 1315 feet south of Paper

wireless transmitting and receiving structure

with a ho:l.gm of 251 fest and a luhmiul lmllnung.
The s in its entirety be a chain
lm !ﬂlm with barbed wire.

The petitioner is requesting a Special Exception
for & similar transmission and receiving structurs
to a height of 390 feet, to be located approximately

Timonium, Md. 21093

DeparTMENT oF HEALTH———

Ly 18, 1975

DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D, MPH.
BeruTy aPAT AMD COUNTY WEALTH SPRICER

June 25, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenwa, Zoning Commimioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Offics of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimors County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. Dienno;

Commants on ltem #239, Zoning Advisory Committes Meating, June 24, 1975, are as follows:

Propersy Owner: United States Troamission Systems, b
Locotion: Bep. 115 E. of Jorretteville Rood 1315° 5. uwa Mill Rood
Existing Zoning: B.M.

21204

Comments on Item #239, z““? Advisery Committee Proyosed Zoning: iol B for wirsless wail iving
1975, are as follows: w"hhhliwiiwd'mw
No. of Acres: 1.923
Property Owner: Uni stutu Transmission
e Systems, In District: 10th

Beg. 115' E of Jarrl:l“ﬂ.h Rd.
1315' § of Paper Hill Rd.
Existing Zoning: BM

Proposed Zoning:

Location:

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the foll These
t-‘mllnhnhlhhdlwhﬂuwimdﬂummmlnmﬁm but are to cssure that
all porties ore made aware of plons or problame with regord to develapment plans that may have o
beoring on this petition.

Thit plan hos been reviewsd and there arc no sile-planning foctors requiring comment,

Special Exception for wireless
transmitting & receiving
structura, with total height
of 390 feer.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
anga coox 301 ToMING aea3am0

PLANNING 4843211

. EMBLIE FARKS, cevaans
CUBENE C. WEDE.

S1ate Highway Adminisiranion

June 24, 1975

Hr. S. Eric Df Henna Rer
Zoning Comnissioner

Att: Mr Franklin Hogans

County OFffce Aldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204

I.4.C. meeting, June 24, 1976

United States Transmission Systens

116' E. of Jarrettsville Rd, {RTE 145)
1315' 3, of Paper Mill Rd,

Special Fxecrtion for transmitting

#nd receiving struccure 390 foot hefght

Dear Mr. DI Nenna:

A review of the subject nlan indicates that in the event of a
collaspe of the tower, it could fall across the State Highway, thersfore,
it s our opinicn that the tower should be located a minimum of i00' 1o
the sast or should be shortened hy that amount,

Very truly yours,

John E. Meyers
Bureau of Englinearing Access Permits

JEM/st

P.O.Bax 117 | 300 West Preston Siresi. Baltimore. Maryland 21203

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOACHT L BEANEY awin

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Date: Junc 18, 1975
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicrer
Baltimore County Oftice Building
Tewson, Maryiand 21204
Z.A.C. Meating of: June 24, 1975

1 Item 239
Proparty Owner: Unitcd States Transmission Systems, Inc.

Location: Beg. 115' E. of Jarrettsville Road, 1315' 5. of Paper Mill Road

Presant Zoning: B-M.

Proposed 7oning: Special Exception for wirelsss transmitting and receiving
structure, with total height of 390 feet.

District: 10th

No. Acres: 1.925
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing on student population.

verv truly VZ

vr. \lck Petrovich.,
Field Representative.

WP/ mi

MASCLE M BOTEARS

RN B =

Lane

IBMLIA @ WHECLER osem bim
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CERTIFICATE OF P%'BL[CATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemest was

ofx__one fdne. ... seccemiveowesls before the

ceeeea 1975 the gt publication
U UL T (R— ALuly

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Descriptions checked and
autline plotted on map

Petition numiber added to

Reviewed by: A ?H )

Change in outline or description

®

ol on
Yrowedi CURMIID S

TOWSON, MD. 71308 duly 11 1975

nmm COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AWD ZONING
ol motﬂnm-nam
: 111 W. Ches ?nh

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this ﬁ_iihy of
_&L B/HHM Fee § § Recelived }

h

THIS IS TOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

PETITION-SEGTINING 115,24 FEET EAST Of JARRETTSVILL ROAD
was inserted (a THE TOWSON TIMES, a weskly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a weeklor 010 R

weelpbefore the 30 dayof  July 197 thatisto say, the same

was inserted In the lssuesef  July 11,1975

‘* This is m to be of the Petition for
assignment

| as
a eri.ng date.

m;:‘m #7‘(,‘97.)( AN, . 23 e : m«mmvuu' % 21620
o OEPARTMENT THAORS COUNTY - . G oot e mw:n:u-_mo_ulumnctrr'

Pu-tul(ar'-- --— -ﬁ'//fjr Ol 2 B2 : : : . amounr__ $50.00
fff,ém/’ i coore. sl .. P

rais
IUTE S oasiEn TR ABEmET
Oash

VELLOW - CusTOMER

Petition for
Sramisston trotems: e " 10F Tited Btates

umm;tm- - Af?..?g....ﬁ' / ;«m&/ .:f’df..gfé!ﬂ_.....}.‘.....

A tes e

i Location of m.?./ Lkl o Py Lotaadly.... T2
/m Lt ot f’_dfm ol Gl

. Posted by 2’7 t‘ﬂ/‘d“ pete o retum. Ll T

72.’? St




S Maryland Department of Transportation P it

Bernasd M. Evans
State Highway Adgm: S
e A7 X
\Qﬂ.\ \&
M
6
Janvary 14, 1976
Hr. G. 5, Benson Re: Comm, Bldg. Applas
Burcau of Fublic Services #1299-75
County uffice 81dg. 1.T.T. Transmission Lerv’'ce
Towson. Maryland 21204 Jarrettsville Read (At I46)

Dear Hr. Bensang

Subsequent to owur comrents of Decevber 19, 1975, we have received
a letter from Mr, Edward Aemington of 1,7.T., in which he stales that the
tower nas bean woved as far as possible in accordance with property limita-
tions and prior commitments with the F.(.Ce

Taking tois inte consid ration, we acquieze to the developer 's pro-
posal and witndraw cur cbjections,

Clegjc Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

byt Hr, John £, Heyers

ce1 M. Johh L. Wimbley £
Mr, Franklin Hogans @~

2R Y 3

PO Bos T 300 West Preston Sireel, Baltimere, Macyland 21203
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: \ : : 2 SURVEYOR'S NOTE: /£
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